## Napa County Mosquito Abatement District

P.O. Box 10053, American Canyon, CA 94503

Napa County Mosquito Abatement District, established in 1925, serves the citizens of Napa County using cost-effective, environmentally responsible integrated vector management practices to abate mosquitoes, other vectors and vector-borne diseases

WESLEY A. MAFFEI Manager Phone (707) 553-9610 Fax (707) 553-9611 www.napamosquito.org

## MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

Due to lack of business, the July 8, 2020, Napa County Abatement District and Napa County Mosquito and Disease Control District Board of Trustee meetings have been **cancelled**. All agenda items will be heard at the next regularly scheduled meeting of August 12, 2020

## **BOARD OF TRUSTEES**

SHELBY VALENTINE Calistoga President FRANK CABRAL County of Napa Acting President BRIAN CRAMER St. Helena Secretary DEBORAH MAFFEI American Canyon Acting Secretary CHRISTOPHER RAY Yountville VACANT Napa